
pri ntableBidNoticeAbstract https://notices. philgeps. gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/Printabl eB

Bid Notice Abstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Area of Delivery

10802098

MUNICIPAUTY OF ALAMADA, COTABATO

24-04-407 Purdrase of Fuels for 3rd qrtr operatlons under Vlce Mayo/s omce, Alamada,
Cotabato

Cotabato

oe3cription

Republic of the Philippines
Region XII
Provlnce of Cotabato
Munlcipality of Alamada

OFNCE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE (BAC)

INVITATION TO BID FOR: 24-04-401 Purchase of Fuels for 3rd qrtr operations under Vke Mayor's office, Alamada,
Cotabato

1.. The Local Government Unlt of Alamada, through the 1016 -5-02-03-090 intends to apply the sum of P 359,975.00
being the ABC to payments under the contract for 24-04-4Ol Purchase of Fuels ior 3rd qrtr operations under Vice
Mayor's omce, Alamada, Cotabato

2. Blds recelved ln excess of the ABC shall be automatlcally rejected at bid opening.

3. The Local Government Unit of Alamada now invites bids for the above Procurement Project. Delivery of the Goods
is required by 60 days. Bldders should have completed, withln 2 years from the date of submisslon and recelpt of
bids, a contract slmilar to the Project. The descrlption of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bldding Doorments,
partlcularly, in Section II (lnstructlons to Bidders).

4. Bidding will be conducted through open competitlve biddlng procedures using a non-dlscretionary "pass/fail'
criterion as specifled in the 2016 revlsed Implementlng Rules and ReOulatlons (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184.

Bidding is open to all interested bldders, whether local or foreign, subject to the conditions for ellgibility provided ln
the 2016 revised IRR of RA No. 9184.

5. Prospective Bldders may obtain further iniormatlon from Local Government Unlt of Alamada and inspect the
Biddlng Documents at the address given below during Mondays to Fridays 9:00am to 4:00pm.
6. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders on April 30, 2024 to l4ay 7, 2024
from the gtuen address and webslte(s) below and upon payment of the appllcable tue tur the Blddlng Doorments,
pursuant to the latest Guldelines issued by the GPPB, ln the amount of P 500.00. The Procuring Entity shall allow the
bidder to present its proof of payment for the fees thru cash.

7. The Local Government Unit of Alamada will hold a no pre-bld cooference.

8. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through (i) manual submission at the office address indlcated

Refcrcnce l{umbcr

Procuring Entity

ritle

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 30104/2024

Last Updated / Time 30/0412024 O0tOO AM

ZOBAIDA PELANDOC
CASTRO
BUDGET OFFICER III/ BAC
SECRETARIAT
Brgy, Kltaorbong, Alamada,
Cotabato
Alamada
Cotabato
Phllipplnes 9413
63-936-2742269

Contact Pcrson:

PHP 359,975.00

60 Dayls

zobaidapelandoc@gmail.com

Solicitauon Number:

Trade Agraem€nt!

Prodrrem€nt l,lode:

cla$ificataon:

Catcgory:

Approved Budgct for
the Contract;

D€livery Period:

Client Agencyr

24-04-401

Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Public Bidding

Goods

Fuels/Fuel Additives &
Lubricants & Anti Corroslve

Closing Date / Time 07105/2024 10:00 AM

Ccntral Portal fo.
Ph IrPp ift€ Gov€rnmentffitcEPs

Phllippinr Government El€<tronic Procrrunat.f$ffi



pri ntableBi dNoticeAb stract

IGNACIO V. DE GUZMAN, ]R., MPA, REA
Municipal Assessor/ BAC Head Secretarlat
Office of the Bids and Awards Committee
09204929937 / 09159740173
zobaidapelandoc@gmail.com

14. You may vislt the following websites:
For downloadlng of Bidding Documents: vislt PhIIGEPS

Ap.tl 29, 2024

NOLI S. DOROMAL, MPA
Municipal Budget Officer
BAC Chairperson
09496000400
Lin€ ltems

Item ]{o. Product/Service Name

https : //noti ces. phil geps. gov. ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/Printabl eB

Description Quantity UO

10. Bid opening shall b€ on May 7 , 2024 at 10 :Ooam at the g lven address below. Blds v{ill be opened in the presence

of the bidders' representatlves who choose to attend the activity'

11. [Insert such other necessary information deemed relevant by the Procuflng Entily s_u9! as the use of a back-up

Oita or ctouO storage ior large files uploaded for online bid submissionsl - NOT AVAILABLE

12. The Local Government Unit of Alamada reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a Failure of bidding,

or not award the contract at any Ume prior to contract award in accordance with Sections35.6 and 41 of the 2016

revised IRR of RA No. 9184, wiihout thereby incurrlng any llability to the affected bidder or bldde6.

13. For further information, please reier to:

1 1 Lot

Budget (PHP)

359,975.00

Cr.etcd by

Oat€ Creatod

24-04-4Ol Purchase of Fuels ior 3rd qrtr operatlon fuels

ZOBAIDA PELANDOC CASTRO

29/04/2024

The PhiIGEPS te€m is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system, philcEps
only displays information provided for by lts clients, and any guertes regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party,

@ 2OO4-2O24 DBM Procurement Servtce, All rights reserved. Help I contact us I sitemap

I


